



2024-DHC-7911-DB

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 785/2022 & CM APPL. 2204/2022**
MR. VED PRAKASHPetitioner
Through: Mr.Manoj Nagar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI/CISF (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
14.10.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' further time as a last opportunity to file the rejoinder.
2. List on 19th February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/ns/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any