



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 785/2022 & CM APPL. 2204/2022**
MR. VED PRAKASHPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.
AC/EXE B.Pradhan, ASI/EXE
D.S.Sengar, SI/EXE Prahlad
Devgan, SI/EXE Amit Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
19.02.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

Re-list on 9th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025
RN/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any