



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 785/2022, CM APPL. 74495/2025 & CM APPL.
74496/2025

MR. VED PRAKASHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Aryan
Aggarwal, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
27.11.2025

CM APPL. 74495/2025 & CM APPL. 74496/2025

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. Re-notify on 18 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/aky