



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 785/2022

MR. VED PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. K. Pallavi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate, CGSPC
with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Adv for
UOI

AC Manjula Sharma, Insp. Sanjay
Kumar, Mr. Kamal Singh, SI
Manjunath and SI Kumar Gaurav

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

CM APPL. 74495-74496/2025(CM For Restoration)

1. We have been informed that the petitioner has expired.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
3. List on 07.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/msh