



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 785/2022

MR. VED PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC along
with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Adv.
Inspector Sanjay Kumar Singh
and SI Kumar Gaurav – CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

CM APPL. 74495/2025

CM APPL. 74496/2025

1. The Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 7, 2026

s.godara